thereof for the time being in force, the re-appointment 
of Mr. Ashok Kumar Windlass (DIN: 00011451) as 
Wholetime Director of the Company for a period of 
five years commencing from May 3, 2026 to May 2, 
2031 (both days inclusive), be and is hereby 
approved at a fixed remuneration of Rs.1,56,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Fifty-Six Lakh only) per annum 
within the overall limits of Section 197 of the Act as 
per the recommendation of the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee and approved by the 
Board of Directors and that he shall not be liable to 
retire by rotation. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT approval is hereby